Order Example: Complete e-chain®
Please indicate chain length or number of links. Example:
16.4 ft (5 m) E4-42-20-300-0 	 e-chain®
With 2 separators 42.1.1 assembled every 2nd link	 Interior Separation
1 Set E4-420-20-12P	 Mounting Bracket
Features & Benefits
	Wide, rounded plastic crossbars - cable friendly
Low-noise operation through integrated brake in the
radial stop dog system
Hinged snap-open removable lids along the outer radius
of the e-tube
Straight run through inner-/outer-link design
QuickLock Crossbar, 385-X-Q, available for faster
assembly/disassembly
The tongue and groove design provides greater lateral
stability
New Interior separation kit available
Crossbars are removable along both radii
15% more tensile strength (compared to the older E4
series), better unsupported length through improved
stop dog system and vertical radial stops
Version NCST “without camber” simply by
	turning outer links without unnecessary rework
E4-42
H4-42
R4-42
®
Price Index
Special Options Available
Assembly Tips
Usage Guidelines
•	 If quiet operation is required
•	 If very high speeds and/or
accelerations are required
•	 Long travels
•	 High additional loads
•	 When an extremely low vibration
e-chain®/e-tube is required
➤ Series E6-40/R6-40
•	 When an economic one-sided
snap-open e-chain®/e-tube is
required
	 ➤ Series 3400/3450/3480/3500
Series E4-42
Series R4-42
Series H4-42
6.41
Clean-
Room Cleanroom test upon request
Low noise version available
with special rubber pads
ESD classification:
Electrically conductive ESD/
ATEX version upon request
Also available without camber.
Add NCST to the end of the
part number.
Ex: E4-42-20-300NCST
Other Installation Methods
Vertical, hanging ≤ 328 ft (100 m)
Vertical, standing ≤ 19.69 ft (6 m)
Side-mounted, unsupp. ≤ 6.56 ft (2 m)
Rotary requires further calculation
e-chain system® E4-1
Series E4-42/H4-42/R4-42
Opening e-chains®: Remove crossbars
and clips - Insert screwdriver into the slot,
push down, release by lever action
Remove lids/bottoms (e-tubes) - Insert

.89
(22.5)
Part Number Structure
E4-420- 12 P07-
With Profile Rail
Complete Set
Width
E4-420 = Pivoting
E4-421 = Locking
-05*  	 E4-420	 E4-421	 -05-12	 1.97 (50)
-06  	 E4-420	 E4-421	 -06-12	 2.68 (68)
-07  	 E4-420	 E4-421	 -07-12	 2.95 (75)
-087	 E4-420	 E4-421	 -087-12	 3.43 (87)
-097	 E4-420	 E4-421	 -097-12	 3.82 (97)
-10 	 E4-420	 E4-421	 -10-12	 3.94 (100)
-11 	 E4-420	 E4-421	 -11-12	 4.25 (108)
-112	 E4-420	 E4-421	 -112-12	 4.41 (112)
-12 	 E4-420	 E4-421	 -12-12	 4.92 (125)
-137  	 E4-420	 E4-421	 -137-12	 5.39 (137)
-15 	 E4-420	 E4-421	 -15-12	 5.91 (150)
-162  	 E4-420	 E4-421	 -162-12	 6.38 (162)
-17  	 E4-420	 E4-421	 -17-12	 6.61 (168)
-18  	 E4-420	 E4-421	 -18-12	 6.89 (175)
-187  	 E4-420	 E4-421	 -187-12	 7.36 (187)
-20  	 E4-420	 E4-421	 -20-12	 7.87 (200)
-212  	 E4-420	 E4-421	 -212-12	 8.35 (212)
-23  	 E4-420	 E4-421	 -23-12	 8.86 (225)
-237  	 E4-420	 E4-421	 -237-12	 9.33 (237)
-25  	 E4-420	 E4-421	 -25-12	 9.84 (250)
-262  	 E4-420	 E4-421	 -262-12	 10.31 (262)
-28  	 E4-420	 E4-421	 -28-12	 10.83 (275)
-29  	 E4-420	 E4-421	 -29-12	 11.30 (287)
-30  	 E4-420	 E4-421	 -30-12	 11.81 (300)
-312  	 E4-420	 E4-421	 -312-12	 12.28 (312)
-325  	 E4-420	 E4-421	 -325-12	 12.79 (325)
-337  	 E4-420	 E4-421	 -337-12	 13.27 (337)
-350 	 E4-420	 E4-421	 -350-12	 13.78 (350)
-362	 E4-420	 E4-421	 -362-12	 14.25 (362)
-375	 E4-420	 E4-421	 -375-12	 14.76 (375)
-387	 E4-420	 E4-421	 -387-12	 15.24 (387)
-400	 E4-420	 E4-421	 -400-12	 15.75 (400)
P
P

.89
(22.5)
Part Number Structure
R4-420- 12 P07-
With Profile Rail
Complete Set
Width
R4-420 = Pivoting
R4-421 = Locking
-05*  	 R4-420	 R4-421	 -05-12	 1.97 (50)
-07  	 R4-420	 R4-421	 -07-12	 2.95 (75)
-087	 R4-420	 R4-421	 -087-12	 3.43 (87)
-10 	 R4-420	 R4-421	 -10-12	 3.94 (100)
-11 	 R4-420	 R4-421	 -11-12	 4.25 (108)
-12 	 R4-420	 R4-421	 -12-12	 4.92 (125)
-15 	 R4-420	 R4-421	 -15-12	 5.91 (150)
-17  	 R4-420	 R4-421	 -17-12	 6.61 (168)
-20  	 R4-420	 R4-421	 -20-12	 7.87 (200)
-25  	 R4-420	 R4-421	 -25-12	 9.84 (250)
-30  	 R4-420	 ER4-421	 -30-12	 11.81 (300)P
P
P